HAVE OCCURRED BETWEEN THE END OF THE STATEMENTS RELATES AND THE DATE OF THE REPORT

Pursuant to the Corporate Debt Restructuring Scheme which has got sancƟ oned provisionally on 17th September, 2014, the 
Board of Directors have decided in their meeƟ ng held on 30th May, 2015 to  issue and allot 1,90,35,000 (One Crore Ninety 
Lacs and Thirty Five Thousand) Equity Shares @ ` 20 (Rupees Twenty only) including a premium of ` 10 aggregaƟ ng to an 
amount of ` 38.07 Crores on preferenƟ al basis to the Promoters and Promoter Group. Subsequently, the shareholders of 
the Company at their meeƟ ng of Postal Ballot held on 22nd July, 2015 have approved the said issue of Equity Shares on